Ardoz Psoriasis and Eczema shampoo

Ardoz Psoriasis and Eczema shampoo is intended to treat itchy, red and scaly skin or scalp that is caused by psoriasis and dermatitis (eczema). Ardoz Psoriasis and Eczema shampoo reduces itching and soothes irritated skin. Depending on the condition of the skin, it may be necessary to use the product for several weeks before any improvement can be observed. The skin-friendly composition does not contain corticosteroids, antibiotics and perfumes. Skin disorders such as psoriasis, eczema and atopic eczema should be diagnosed beforehand by a physician. If you are unsure about the cause of your disorder, also contact your doctor.

Action

The action of Ardoz Psoriasis and Eczema shampoo is based on gradual oxygen release. This continuous oxygen release creates an optimal environment for healing of the skin. The effectivity of Ardoz Psoriasis and Eczema shampoo has been proven in clinical research.

Frequency of use

Psoriasis and dermatitis are often chronic skin diseases. Because the action of Ardoz Psoriasis and Eczema shampoo is based on gradual oxygen release and does not contain corticosteroids, antibiotics or perfume, the product can be used for a prolonged period of time.

Directions for use

Apply directly on the scalp, rub in gently and rinse out with water. Prolonged use is allowed.

Side effect(s)

No adverse effects have been reported when used in accordance with the instructions of use. In rare cases, the skin complaints may worsen slightly at the beginning of treatment. This effect will diminish quickly and the use of Ardoz Psoriasis and Eczema shampoo does not necessarily need to be discontinued. Contact your doctor if the symptoms worsen for more than 21 days.

Pregnancy/breastfeeding

No investigation was performed regarding the use of the Ardoz Psoriasis and Eczema shampoo during pregnancy and/or breast-feeding.

Shelf life

Do not use after expiration date: See the bottom of the box and on the bottle. Do not use after 3 months from the opening date.



Keep out of the reach of children. For external use only. Do not use the product in case you are allergic to one of the ingredients.

Ingredients: Aqua, Glycerin, Cocamidopropyl Betaine, Methyl Gluceth-10, Sodium Chloride, PEG-800, Xanthan Gum, Glyceryl Oleate, Coco-Glucoside, Cellulose Gum, Sodium Gluconate, Sodium Perborate, Citric Acid, Silver Citrate

In the unlikely event that a serious incident has occurred in relation to the use of this product, the incident must be reported to the manufacturer and to the country competent authority.



This product is a medical device.

This user information was last revised in 04-2024.



Ardoz Healthcare B.V. Kasteleinenkampweg 9C 5222AX 's-Hertogenbosch, Nederland info@ardoz.com

CE 0044 250ml

Document Version 1, 10-OCT-2024